Lay-In Wireway  Lay-In NEMA Type 12 Wireway
nVent.com/HOFFMANSUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICEWire and Cable Management1 Spec-00321  J
Spec-00321
Lay-In Wireway, NEMA Type 12
INDUSTRY STANDARDS
UL 870 Listed; File No. E27524
NEMA/EEMAC Type 12
JIC standards EGP-1-1967 and EMP-1-1967

b Package consists of five barriers or five brackets. Each barrier is 60-in. long.
c Certified by Canadian Standards Association.
d UL 870
Lay-In Wireway  Lay-In NEMA Type 12 Wireway
nVent.com/HOFFMANSUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICEWire and Cable Management3 Spec-00321  J
Straight Section
Available in lengths from 6.00 in. (152 mm) to 120.00 in. (3048 mm).
Bulletin: F10
 Straight Sections
Catalog Number AxBxC in. AxBxC mm
Sealing
Plates, Typea
Sealing
Plates, Qty.a D (in.) D (mm) E (in.) E (mm)
F22L06 2.50 x 2.50 x 6.00 64 x 64 x 152 Flat 1 3.88 99 3.88 99
F22L12 2.50 x 2.50 x 12.00 64 x 64 x 305 Flat 1 3.88 99 3.88 99
F22L24 2.50 x 2.50 x 24.00 64 x 64 x 610 Flat 1 3.88 99 3.88 99
F22L36 2.50 x 2.50 x 36.00 64 x 64 x 914 Flat 1 3.88 99 3.88 99
F22L48 2.50 x 2.50 x 48.00 64 x 64 x 1219 Flat 1 3.88 99 3.88 99
F22L60 2.50 x 2.50 x 60.00 64 x 64 x 1524 Flat 1 3.88 99 3.88 99
F22L120 2.50 x 2.50 x 120.00 64 x 64 x 3048 Flat 1 3.88 99 3.88 99
F44L06 4.00 x 4.00 x 6.00 102 x 102 x 152 Flat 1 5.38 137 5.38 137
F44L12 4.00 x 4.00 x 12.00 102 x 102 x 305 Flat 1 5.38 137 5.38 137
F44L24 4.00 x 4.00 x 24.00 102 x 102 x 610 Flat 1 5.38 137 5.38 137
F44L36 4.00 x 4.00 x 36.00 102 x 102 x 914 Flat 1 5.38 137 5.38 137
F44L48 4.00 x 4.00 x 48.00 102 x 102 x 1219 Flat 1 5.38 137 5.38 137
F44L60 4.00 x 4.00 x 60.00 102 x 102 x 1524 Flat 1 5.38 137 5.38 137
F44L120 4.00 x 4.00 x 120.00 102 x 102 x 3048 Flat 1 5.38 137 5.38 137
F66L06 6.00 x 6.00 x 6.00 152 x 152 x 152 Flat 1 7.62 194 7.62 194
F66L12 6.00 x 6.00 x 12.00 152 x 152 x 305 Flat 1 7.62 194 7.62 194
F66L24 6.00 x 6.00 x 24.00 152 x 152 x 610 Flat 1 7.62 194 7.62 194
F66L36 6.00 x 6.00 x 36.00 152 x 152 x 914 Flat 1 7.62 194 7.62 194
F66L48 6.00 x 6.00 x 48.00 152 x 152 x 1219 Flat 1 7.62 194 7.62 194
F66L60 6.00 x 6.00 x 60.00 152 x 152 x 1524 Flat 1 7.62 194 7.62 194
F66L120 6.00 x 6.00 x 120.00 152 x 152 x 3048 Flat 1 7.62 194 7.62 194
F88L06 8.00 x 8.00 x 6.00 203 x 203 x 152 Flat 1 9.62 244 9.62 244
F88L12 8.00 x 8.00 x 12.00 203 x 203 x 305 Flat 1 9.62 244 9.62 244
F88L24 8.00 x 8.00 x 24.00 203 x 203 x 610 Flat 1 9.62 244 9.62 244
F88L36 8.00 x 8.00 x 36.00 203 x 203 x 914 Flat 1 9.62 244 9.62 244
F88L48 8.00 x 8.00 x 48.00 203 x 203 x 1219 Flat 1 9.62 244 9.62 244
F88L60 8.00 x 8.00 x 60.00 203 x 203 x 1524 Flat 1 9.62 244 9.62 244
F88L120 8.00 x 8.00 x 120.00 203 x 203 x 3048 Flat 1 9.62 244 9.62 244
F126L06 12.00 x 6.00 x 6.00 305 x 152 x 152 Flat 1 13.62 346 7.62 194
F126L12 12.00 x 6.00 x 12.00 305 x 152 x 305 Flat 1 13.62 346 7.62 194
F126L24 12.00 x 6.00 x 24.00 305 x 152 x 610 Flat 1 13.62 346 7.62 194
F126L36 12.00 x 6.00 x 36.00 305 x 152 x 914 Flat 1 13.62 346 7.62 194
F126L48 12.00 x 6.00 x 48.00 305 x 152 x 1219 Flat 1 13.62 346 7.62 194
F126L60 12.00 x 6.00 x 60.00 305 x 152 x 1524 Flat 1 13.62 346 7.62 194
F126L120 12.00 x 6.00 x 120.00 305 x 152 x 3048 Flat 1 13.62 346 7.62 194
aEach sealing plate also includes one gasket and one set of screws to join sections.
Certified by Canadian Standards Association.